Product Specification
Features & Benefits
• Special bend insensitive fiber results in increased power budget and network serviceability
• Unique cable design allows deployment by blowing and pulling
• Innovative Color-coded bonded design for easier and faster Ribbon identification
• Black Printing for easier and faster Ribbon identification
• Precise fiber and ribbon geometries result in excellent mass fusion splicing yields
• Multiple ribbon bundles design with ripcords for easy and quick mid-span access

6
Cable Characteristics
Product Code No. of
Fibers
Bundling of Ribbons
(Bundle x Fiber) Unit Binder Color
Cable Diameter
mm (inch)
(± 5%)
Cable Weight
Kg/Km (lbs./ft.) (±
10%)
Tensile
Strength N
(lbf.)
R10096S201FAP10000 96 1 x 96 Blue 8.2 (0.322) 45 (0.030) 1000 (224.8)
R10144S202FAP10000 144 2 X 72 Blue, Orange 11.7 (0.460) 78 (0.05) 1000 (224.8)
R10288S204FAP10000 288 4 X 72 Blue, Orange, Green,
Brown
11.7 (0.460) 96 (0.06) 2500 (562)
R10432S206FAP10000 432 6 X 72 Blue, Orange, Green,
Brown, Slate, White 12.7 (0.50) 110 (0.73) 2700 (606.9)
R10576S204FAP10000 576 4 X 144 Blue, Orange, Green,
Brown 14.0 (0.55) 130 (0.08) 2700 (606.9)
R10864S206FAP10000 864 6 x 144 Blue, Orange, Green,
Brown, Slate, White
17.7 (0.69) 200 (0.13) 2700 (606.9)
R11728S206FAP10000 1728 6 x 288 Blue, Orange, Green,
Brown, Slate, White 23.5 (0.93) 332 (0.222) 2700 (606.9)